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R8 Hearing Clerk

From: Latino, Steven
Sent: Thursday, July 17, 2025 9:23 AM
To: jkcollins911@hotmail.com; beulahwyocampground@gmail.com
Cc: fredd@crookcounty.wy.gov; R8 Hearing Clerk; Lee, Dale; Larner2, Dorran; Justin Latham; 

Clay Vanhouten; Ashley Stegeman; Zygmunt, Jennifer; Hendon2, Keenan; Anthony 
Rivers; markp; Tyrel Owens; Ben Schornak; Cantor, Tiffany; Rathbone, Colleen; Wells, 
Ellen; Detty, Joan; Stanton, Noah; Tourney, Seth; Harris, Jamie S.; Shalkey, Jane; StClair, 
Kyle; Parker, Robert; timl@crookcounty.wy.gov

Subject: Closure of Emergency Administrative Order – Beulah Campground (WY5601745) Docket 
No. SDWA-08-2025-0020, Crook County, WY

Hello Karen and John, 
 
The EPA has decided to close the Emergency Administrative Order (Order) regarding the public water system specified in 
the subject line. The EPA has determined that there are no remaining requirements of the Order.  
 
Please be aware that you are still required to comply with the National Primary Drinking Water Regulations (drinking 
water regulations), 40 C.F.R. part 141. Violation of the drinking water regulations may result in a court-imposed 
injunction and/or penalties.  
 
Thank you for resolving these issues. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me. 
 
Steven Latino 
 
SDWA Enforcement Unit | Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division 
U.S. EPA - Region 8 | 1595 Wynkoop St., 8ECA-W-S, Denver, CO 80202 |  
(P): 303.312.6440 | Email: latino.steven@epa.gov  
 
 

From: Rathbone, Colleen <Rathbone.Colleen@epa.gov>  
Sent: Friday, May 23, 2025 12:46 PM 
To: jkcollins911@hotmail.com; beulahwyocampground@gmail.com 
Cc: fredd@crookcounty.wy.gov; R8 Hearing Clerk <R8_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Lee, Dale <dale.lee@wyo.gov>; 
Larner2, Dorran <dorran.larner2@wyo.gov>; Justin Latham <justin.latham@wyo.gov>; Clay Vanhouten 
<clay.vanhouten@wyo.gov>; Ashley Stegeman <ashley.stegeman@wyo.gov>; Zygmunt, Jennifer 
<jennifer.zygmunt@wyo.gov>; Hendon2, Keenan <keenan.hendon2@wyo.gov>; Anthony Rivers 
<anthony.rivers@wyo.gov>; markp <markp@warws.com>; Tyrel Owens <towens@map-inc.org>; Ben Schornak 
<ben.schornak@wyo.gov> 
Subject: WY5601745 Beulah Campground - Emergency Administrative Order 
 
Mr. and Mrs. Collins, 
 
Please find attached the Emergency Administrative Order issued under the Safe Drinking Water Act. As noted in 
Steve’s email below, the order requires a response within 24 hours of receipt regarding your intent to comply. 
Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
 
Sincerely, 
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Colleen Rathbone, Manager 
Water Enforcement Branch 
Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division| US EPA Region 8 
Email: rathbone.colleen@epa.gov 
OƯice Phone: (303) 312-6133 
Cell Phone: (303) 503-6590 
 
 
 

From: Latino, Steven <latino.steven@epa.gov>  
Sent: Friday, May 23, 2025 11:39 AM 
To: jkcollins911@hotmail.com; beulahwyocampground@gmail.com 
Cc: Harris, Jamie S. <Harris.Jamie@epa.gov>; Shalkey, Jane <Shalkey.Jane@epa.gov> 
Subject: WY5601745 Beulah Campground 
 
Hi Karen and John, 
 
Thanks again for speaking with Jamie, Jane, and I about the requirements of the Emergency Administrative Order 
(EAO) and Jamie’s separate requirements. The EAO will be emailed later this afternoon. Below is a summary of 
what we will need from you this weekend. We will touch base next week for everything else. 
 

1) Within 24 hours of receipt of the Emergency Administrative Order, inform the EPA of your intent to 
comply. To complete this requirement, simply respond to the email and say “We intend to comply with 
the EAO’ or something to that eƯect. 

2) Post the boil order at the water system. As mentioned during the call, you can post it on the camp 
bulletin board and hand a copy to visitors of the campground upon entry. Please send us a picture of 
the posted boil order along with the certification page on the template that Jamie sent. 

3) Provide an alternate source of water for the customers of the water system. This can be bottled water, 
water brought in by a water hauler (i.e. a water buƯalo), etc… 

 
Please feel free to reach out to me with any questions or concerns and I will be in touch next week on Tuesday to 
go over everything else. 
 
Steven Latino 
 
SDWA Enforcement Unit | Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division 
U.S. EPA - Region 8 | 1595 Wynkoop St., 8ECA-W-S, Denver, CO 80202 |  
(P): 303.312.6440 | Email: latino.steven@epa.gov  
  


